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VEHICLE DETAILS:
VIN: 1GCEK19V562111197

Year/Make/Model: 2006 CHEVROLET

SILVERADO K1500
Body Style: Pickup

Country of Assembly: United States

Cylinders: 8
Fuel Type: Gas

CLAIMS VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT

REPORT DETAILS:

Report Number: 30247964
Report Date: 10/2/2020 11:01 PM EST
Report Status: Complete

—

REPORT SUMMARY
Highlights:
Q Accldents l'béhﬁée:'

0 Canadian Registration:

Service_History:

Low

NO REPORTED
KILOMETRES ' ACCIDENTS"

'No damége fedords found

New Brunswick (NbrMaI)
Newfoundland (Normal)

Not actively declared stolen

No U.S. history found

No information available

5 fecord(s) found

QUESTIONS?

1.866.835.8612

EMAIL
SUPPDRT@EARFAX.CA

Report Findings in Chronological Order

Below are all records for the vehicle, listed in the order that they occurred.

Date
12/30/2005
12/30/2005
01/03/2007
1211972007
02/10/2009
01/08/2013
01/08/2013

03/05/2013
08/20/2013

12/23/2013

05{23/2014
05/23/2014
12/01/2014

Locatlon

EiNew Erl]nsﬁick, Canéda
&) New Brunswick, Canada
m New Brunswick, Canada
I+ New Brunswick, Canada
&) New Brunswick, Canada
m Newfoundtand, Canada
IEI Newfoundtand, Canada

El Cormner Brook, Newfoundland, Canada
m Corner Brook, Newfoundland, Canada

EI Corner Brook, Newfoundland, Canada

m Newfoundland, Canada
EI Newfoundland, Canada
El Newfoundland, Canada

Data Source
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mator Vehicle Dept.
Moter Vehicle Dept.
Maotor Vehicle Dept.
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Meineka Car Care
Center

Meineke Car Care
Center

Meineke Car Care
Center

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Type of Record
Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal
Canadian Renewal
Canadian Renewal
Canadian Renewal
Canadian Renewal

Previous use

Service Record
Service Record

Service Record
Canadian Renewal
Previous use

Canadian Renewal

Detail - Odometer
Registration Issued or Renawed

First Owner Reported

Registration |ssued or Renewad

Registration Issued or Renewad

Registration Issued or Renewed

Reglstration Issued or Renewed

Personal

Vehicle serviced 100,314 KM

Vehicle serviced 105,987 KM

Vehicle serviced 108,296 KM

Registration Issued or Renewed
Personal

Registration Issued or Renewed



Date
12/01/2014

08/13/2015
051312015
12/01/2015
12/101/2015
12/01/2016
12/01/2016

08/28/2017

12/01/2017
12/01/2017

03/07/2018

08/23/2020

Location

m Newfoundland, Canada
lEI Newfoundland, Canada
m Newfoundland, Canada
m Newfoundland, Canada
IB Newfoundland, Canada
IEI Newfoundland, Canada
Ig Newfoundland, Canada

5] Grande Prairie, Aberta, Canada

IEI Newfoundland, Canada
[+ ] Newfoundiand, Ganada

[F& 1 Grande Prairie, Alberta, Canada
E Grande Prairie, Alberta, Canada

Data Source

Motor Vehicle Dept. -
Motar Vehicle Dept.
Motar Vehicle Dept.
Mator Vehicle Dept.
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mator Vehicle Dept.
Mator Vehicle Dept.

Lube City Express Ol
Change

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Motor Viehicle Dept.

Great Canadian Oll
Change

Independent Source

Type of Record
Pravious use

Canadian Renewal
Previous use
Canadian Renewal
Previous use
Canadian Renewal

Previous use
Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Previous use
Service Record

Odometer reading

Detail
Personal

Odometer

Registration Issued or Renewed
Perscnal
Registration Issued or Renewed
Personal

Registration Issued or Renewed

Personal

Vehicle serviced 140,101 KM

Registration Issued or Renewed

Personal

Vehicle serviced 147,316 KM
150,333 KM

J Accident, Collision and Damage Detail

If the vehicle has had any history of accidents, collisions or damage in either Canada or the U.S., the records are outlined in this section.

VIN: 1GCEK19V56Z111197

Police Reported Accidents

Incident Date _Location Detall

No police reponéd accidents found

Accident/Damage Estimates

Accident estimata recards are generated by collision estimating facilities from the process of estimating the amount and extent of damage to a vehicle.
Estimates in some cases have associated insurance cfaims.

Incident Date  Location Detall Amount

No estimates found

Type of Record Odoumeter

Insurance Claims

The insurance claims identified in this report do not inchide any medical pay-outs, damage to other vehicles, damage to property, towing, rental cars, or
any other incidental damages.

Incident Date __ Lacation Typeof Claim Detail ... Amount Odometer
No claims found

Other Damage Records

Record Date _Location Type of Record Detall Odometer

No other daﬁage records found

‘W Canadian Registration

This section details where in Canada the vehicle Is now or has ever been registered, as well as the status {Inspaction Required, Normal, Non-repairable,
Rehuilt, Salvage, Stolen) of the vehicle in those jurisdictions.

Jurisdiction Branding Detall

Alberta Not found

British Columbia Not found

Manitoba Not found

New Brunswick NORMAL This vehicle has been registered as Normal in this jurisdiction.
Newfoundland NORMAL This vehicle has been registered as Normal in this jurisdiction.
Nova Scotia Not found

Northwest Territories Not found

Nunavut Not feund

Ontario Mot feund



Jurisdiction Branding
Prince Edward Island Mot found
Quebec Not found
Saskalchewan Not found
Yukon Territaries Not found

&, Stolen Vehicle Check

Detail

This section outlines data from the Canadian Police information Centre (CPIC), which is operated by the RCMP under the stewardship of National Police
Services, on behalf of the Canadian law enfarcement community.

Stolen Vehicle Check
Not declared stolen.

o

Import Records

If the vehicle has been imported, you will find the details below.

Import Records
No vehicle import records found

B United States Vehicle History

In addition to information about the vehicle’s histery in Canada, CARFAX Canada also searches for infermation about the vehicle’s history in the United
States. If we discover any events in the U.S., you will find them below. Details about accidents, collisions and damage, or any import records will appear

in the preceding sections of your report.

No U.S. history resords found

& Recalls

No safety recall Informalion avallable as of the dale/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-safety related
recall campaigns, please contact CHEVROLET or visit GM's website,

@ Service History

These are records of service performed on the vehicle. These are the records reported to CARFAX Canada when this report was run — it is possible that

service has occurred that is not captured here.

Date Address . )
Corner Brook, Newfoundland,
03/05/2013 Canada

08/20/2013 El gg:‘na%raBrook. Newfoundland,

12/23/2013 m gg:;zrasrook, Newfoundland,

Data Source

Meineke Car Care Center

Meineke Car Care Center

Meineke Car Care Center

Type of

Record

Service
Record

Service
Record

Service
Record

Detall
Vehicle serviced
Steering/suspension chacked

Vehicle serviced

Brakes serviced

Front wheel bearing{s)hub(s)
replaced

Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Inner tie rod{s) replaced
Alignment performed

Brake pads replaced

Vehicle serviced

Fluids checked

Brake fluid flushed/changed
Power steering fluid
flushed/changed

Radiator hose clamp replaced

Odometer
100,314
KM

105,987
KM

108,296
KM



Type of
Date Address Data Source Record Detail Odometer
Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked

08/28/2017 EI Grande Prairie, Alberta, Canada lél;b?_l Ceity Express Oil 2222?3 il and filter changed ;ﬁjdm
ang Vehicla washed/detailed
Steering/suspension lubricated
Battery/charging system checked
’ . . ' Vehicle serviced
Great Canadian Ol Service ; 147,316
03/07/2018 EI Grande Pralrie, Alberta, Canada Change Record Qil and filter changed KM

Air filter checked

CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ Badge

The CARFAX Canada No Reporied Accidents™ badge that appears in Lhis vehicla histary repart is based on the damage records andfor tranding information reparied to CARFAX Canada and available for disclosure as of the date and tme
that this report was genaralad, The CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidants™ badga is available for personal vehicles that have only baan regislered in Canafa, and wara nol, at the ime this report was genarated, deciared stolan. By using
this vehicle histary repart, you ackrowledge and agree that there may be damage recards, branding andfor other informalian that apply to his vehlde that are not reflected in this reporl

CARFAX Canada Low Kilometres™ Badge

The CARFAX Canada Low Kiometres™ badge that appears In this vehicle history reporl is based on the odometer infermation reported 1o CARFAX Canada end available for disclosure as of the dale and ime that this report was generated.
The GARFAX Canada Low Kilometres™ badge is avaitable for vehicles registered in Canada that have sccumulaled, as reported lo CARFAX Canada via odomeler records, less than 18,000 Milometres per year from the beginning of September
in the year prior to the vehicle's model year until the date that this raport was ganerated. By using inis vehicla history report, you acknowledge and agree that there may be adomster racords andfor other Information that 2pply ta this vehicte that
are not reflected In this vehicle history report,

*

© Copyright 2005 - 2020 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved.

CANADA Y
Information on Reports Conditions of Use
This vehicle history repor is compilad fram multiple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC er ils source dala p tders to obtain ir ion on any one vehicle. For example, there may be oiher tila brands,

registrations, daclarations, accidenl information, service records, recall Informalion, odometer readings or other information where discrepancles that apply to this vehide are not reflecled In this report. CARFAX Canada and its source dala
atoviders receive data and information from exlemal sources believed lo be reliabla, bul no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, ils source dala providers or its agents for any errors, inacouracies of omissions. The reports are
provided slrictly on an as-ia where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express or implied. including any warranties of tmeli accuracy, merchantability, mercharlable quality
or fitness for a particular purposa regarding this reporl or lts conlanls, Nefther CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers ghall be liable far any losses, expsnsas or damages in connection wilh any report or any infarmation contained
wilhin & reporl, induding Lhe accuracy thereaf or any delay or failure lo provide a report or any information. By oblaining, reviswing andfor using this vehicle history raport, you agree o be bound oy all of lhe terms and conditions in CARFAX
Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Ganada £nd User License Agreements a3 each may be amended from time to lime by CARFAX Genada.

o Ploase note CARPROOF racently changed its name to CARFAX Canadalt



